

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15886 OF 2025**

Sunil Prabhu ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Employees Provident Fund Organization  
through Commissioner & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Sankalp A. Sharma a/w Mr. Ameya Vaidya for the Petitioner.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**P.C. :**

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2026.
3. Additionally, the petitioner is at liberty to serve respondents by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

**MANISH PITALE, J.**