

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15886 OF 2025

Sunil PrabhuPETITIONER

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organization Thru....RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ravitej Chilumuri A/W Ms. Aafreen Noor i/by Khaitan &
Co. for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 02/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)